Remittance Dates: 06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between
Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:
Collection Period:  June - 2024
Remittance Dates:  Jun-01-2024 to Jun-30-2024

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
in Effect Charges Collections Received
Energy Demand
Commercial Athletic Fields 0.261 kWh 929.01 744.99
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights 0.285 kWh 19,963.89 18,623.83
Commercial Primary 0.279 kWh 66,198.96 56,776.33
Commercial Secondary 0.279 kWh 567,465.00 468,965.09
Commercial Special Contract C 0.000 kWh 0.000 kW 0.00 0.00
Commercial SubTransmission 0.273 kWh 11,577.63 12,604.05
Industrial Primary 0.245 kWh 0.595 kW 241,668.49 237,862.75
Industrial Secondary 0.280 kWh 1.593 kW 27,411.04 19,203.54
Industrial Special Contract 0.144 kWh 0.221 kW 91,419.52 167,746.76
Industrial SubTransmission 0.264 kWh 0.512 kw 340,619.96 322,114.79
Industrial Transmission 0.210 kwh 0.351 kW 208,183.73 230,962.94
Residential 0.294 kWh 912,920.52 707,958.68

Total $2,488,357.75 $2,243,563.75

Collection Period: June - 2024

CRR Rate Class d. Estimated CRR e. Actual CRR f. Remittance g. Excess Remittance

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

Charge Collections
Received
744.99
18,623.83
56,776.33
468,965.09
0.00
12,604.05
237,862.75
19,203.54
167,746.76
322,114.79
230,962.94
707,958.68
$2,243,563.75

Charge Collections
Received
750.98
10,622.37
62,817.90
522,991.41
0.00
15,906.67
219,808.39
23,555.02
122,568.03
327,133.06
206,824.24
850,024.88
$2,363,002.95

Shortfall for this
Collection Period
5.99
0.00
6,041.57
54,026.32
0.00
3,302.62
0.00
4,351.48
0.00
5,018.27
0.00
142,066.20
$214,812.45

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of July, 2024.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

DocuSigned by:
By r%—‘

7/22/2024 | 10:18 AM EDT

TT7TAC3BTTOF343F

NOAH HOLLIS

Assistant Treasurer

for this Collection
Period
0.00
8,001.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
18,054.36
0.00
45,178.73
0.00
24,138.70
0.00
$95,373.25

$2,243,563.75
$2,363,002.95
$119,439.20
$0.00
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