Remittance Dates: 06/01/2024 - 06/30/2024

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

June - 2024 Collection Period:

Remittance Dates: Jun-01-2024 to Jun-30-2024

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR Charges	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received
	Energy	Demand		
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.261 kWh		929.01	744.99
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.285 kWh		19,963.89	18,623.83
Commercial Primary	0.279 kWh		66,198.96	56,776.33
Commercial Secondary	0.279 kWh		567,465.00	468,965.09
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	0.273 kWh		11,577.63	12,604.05
Industrial Primary	0.245 kWh	0.595 kW	241,668.49	237,862.75
Industrial Secondary	0.280 kWh	1.593 kW	27,411.04	19,203.54
Industrial Special Contract	0.144 kWh	0.221 kW	91,419.52	167,746.76
Industrial SubTransmission	0.264 kWh	0.512 kW	340,619.96	322,114.79
Industrial Transmission	0.210 kWh	0.351 kW	208,183.73	230,962.94
Residential	0.294 kWh		912,920.52	707,958.68
Total			\$2,488,357.75	\$2,243,563.75

Collection Period: June - 2024

CRR Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections Received	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	744.99	750.98	5.99	0.00
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	18,623.83	10,622.37	0.00	8,001.46
Commercial Primary	56,776.33	62,817.90	6,041.57	0.00
Commercial Secondary	468,965.09	522,991.41	54,026.32	0.00
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	12,604.05	15,906.67	3,302.62	0.00
Industrial Primary	237,862.75	219,808.39	0.00	18,054.36
Industrial Secondary	19,203.54	23,555.02	4,351.48	0.00
Industrial Special Contract	167,746.76	122,568.03	0.00	45,178.73
Industrial SubTransmission	322,114.79	327,133.06	5,018.27	0.00
Industrial Transmission	230,962.94	206,824.24	0.00	24,138.70
Residential	707,958.68	850,024.88	142,066.20	0.00
Total	\$2,243,563.75	\$2,363,002.95	\$214,812.45	\$95,373.25

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$2,243,563.75 \$2,363,002.95

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$119,439.20

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of July, 2024.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

7/22/2024 | 10:18 AM EDT

NOAH HOLLIS

Assistant Treasurer